N	08-07-	2001		17628 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		HORA SHIR SHIR IRN 1881	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	101801	568		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	a.ccana mademarks: P	lease record the a	ttached origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robin L. Flynn	7/17/01	Name: Ow	ens-Brockv	ceiving party(ies) vay Plastic Products Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? ☐ Yes ঠiNo	internal Ad	dress:	20 48 P
3. Nature of conveyance:				- 14 - 20 - C
Assignment	☐ Merger			eaGate 60 6
Security AgreementOther	☐ Change of Name	City:	Toledo	State: Ohio ZIP: 43666
Execution Date:July 13, 2001		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🏖 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	iched? □ Yes 💆 N	o	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. G. Bruss Internal Address: Owens-Illinois		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
				rged to deposit account
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP		8. Deposit acc	count number	
m-1-4- 01	12666			15-0875
	ZIP: 43666	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
1/06/2001 LMUELLER 00000224 150875 0990684	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.		$\overline{}$		- 100

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

H. G. Bruss

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBIN L. FLYNN	, of
386 Overlook Drive, Waterville, Ohi	to 43566 , U.S.A., have invented
an improvement in "LIQUID COOLING OF	GLASSWARE MOLDS"
and	
WHEREAS, I have executed an Applica	tion for United States Patent based
thereon, on the /3 day of	July 2001; and
WHEREAS. OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CO	
corporation, is desirous of acquir	ing certain rights thereunder;
receipt of all of which is hereby acknow sell, assign, and transfer unto said cor interest in and throughout the United St tories and dependencies) and all countri invention, said application and any and thereof) of any country, which have been or any part thereof, or on said applicat renewal, reissue, or other patent applicat thereon, or based upon said invention.	poration my entire right, title, and ates of America (including its terries foreign thereto, in and to said all patents (including extensions or may be granted on said invention ion or any divisional, continuing, ration, based in whole or in part coration, its successors and assigns, for which said patents or any of them and entirely as the same would have been
resentatives, to assist my said assigned and in any interference which may arise request, to execute without further consdivisional, continuing, renewal, reissue any country, that might be deemed necessaid assignee its interest as aforesaid thereof, and in and to said several pate authorize the above-mentioned assignee fying serial number and filling date of its serial number and filling date of its serial number and filling date.	involving said invention, and, upon sideration all necessary and desirable e, or other applications for patents in sary by said assignee fully to secure to in and to said invention or any part ents or any of them. Further, I hereby to insert in this instrument the identimy said application when received.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and affixed my seal this
13 day of July	, 20 0\
	The Is
STATE OF OHIO	oin L. Flynn , county WOOD ss:
On this 13 day of JULY Public, personally appeared the above a personally known to me and known by me instrument and subscribed the same in a be his free act and deed.	, 20 01, before me, a Notary mamed Robin L. Flynn , to be the one who executed the foregoing by presence, and acknowledged the same to
	Ouge M. Truply
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public JOYCE M. MURPHY
November 29, 2004	Notary Public, State of Ohio
	Commission Expires 11-29-04
U. S. Serial	No. Filing Date

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012034 FRAME: 0818